



## RAMCHANDRA LEASING & FINANCE LIMITED

**Date:** November 15, 2025

To,  
**BSE Limited**  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai – 400 001.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Scrip Code No : **538540**  
Scrip Symbol : **RLFL**  
ISIN : **INE516P01015**

**Subject: Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2025 of the Company published in Newspapers.**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of the Extract of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2025 published in the Newspapers 'Financial Express' (Gujarati) and 'Financial Express' (English).

We request you to kindly take the same on your records and acknowledge.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
For **RAMCHANDRA LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED**

---

**Dhiraj Kumar Jha**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**  
**M. No. F9631**

**CIN:** L65910GJ1993PLC018912  
**Contact Number:** 9820130029  
**Email id:** rlandfl@gmail.com  
**Web:** www.ramchandrafinance.in

**Regd. Office:**  
201, Rudra Plaza Complex,  
Dandia Bazar Main Road,  
Dandia Bazar,  
Vadodara – 390 001

**Branch:**  
Floor-1 Plot 159/2, 9, Amrut Niwas,  
Dr Veigas Street, Cavel 6<sup>th</sup> X Lane,  
Kalbadevi,  
Mumbai- 400002



# સોનાના વાયદો રૂ.૯૮૨ અને ચાંદીનો વાયદો રૂ.૧,૮૫૪ ઘટ્યો

કોમોડિટી બ્યૂરો મુંબઈ, તા. ૧૪

દેશના અગ્રણી કોમોડિટી ડેરિવેટિવ્સ એક્સચેન્જ એમસીએક્સ પર વિવિધ કોમોડિટી વાયદા, ઓપાન્સ તથા ઇન્ડેક્સ ફ્યુચર્સ અને ઓપાન્સમાં રૂ.૧૫૧૭૬૦.૫ કરોડનું ટર્નઓવર નોંધાયું હતું. કોમોડિટી વાયદાઓમાં રૂ.૨૬૦૦૦.૬૯ કરોડનાં કામકાજ લ્હાં હતાં. કોમોડિટી વાયદા પરના ઓપાન્સમાં રૂ.૧૨૫૬૮૦.૫૫ કરોડનું નોશનલ ટર્નઓવર નોંધાયું હતું. ઇન્ડેક્સ વાયદાઓમાં રૂ.૨.૬૨ કરોડ અને ઇન્ડેક્સ ઓપાન્સમાં રૂ.૦.૬૪ કરોડનાં કામકાજ લ્હાં હતાં. બુલિયન ઇન્ડેક્સ નવેમ્બર વાયદો ૩૦૦૬૮ પોઈન્ટના સ્તરે ટ્રેડ લઈ રહ્યો હતો. કોમોડિટી ઓપાન્સમાં કુલ મીનિયમ ટર્નઓવર રૂ.૧૫૫૩.૫૪ કરોડનું લ્હાં હતું. કીમતી ધાતુઓમાં સોના-ચાંદીના વાયદાઓમાં રૂ. ૨૧૩૪૧.૪૭ કરોડનાં કામકાજ લ્હાં હતાં. એમસીએક્સ સોનું ડિસેમ્બર વાયદો ૧૦ ગ્રામદીઠ રૂ.૧૨૬૭૪૮ના ભાવે ખૂલી, ઉપરમાં રૂ.૧૨૭૦૪૮ અને નીચામાં રૂ.૧૨૫૪૮૦ના મજાળે અલગાઈ, રૂ.૧૨૬૭૫૧ના આગલા બંધ સામે રૂ.૯૮૨ થટી રૂ.૧૨૫૭૬૯ લ્હાં હતો. ગોલ્ડ-મિની નવેમ્બર વાયદો ૮ ગ્રામદીઠ રૂ.૮૩૭ થટી રૂ.૧૦૧૫૧૦ લ્હાં હતો. ગોલ્ડ-પેટેલ નવેમ્બર વાયદો ૧ ગ્રામદીઠ રૂ.૮૯ થટી રૂ.૧૨૭૧૧ના ભાવે બોલાયો હતો. સોનું-મિની ડિસેમ્બર વાયદો ૧૦ ગ્રામદીઠ રૂ.૧૦૦૪ થટી રૂ.૧૨૫૬૬૪ લ્હાં હતો. ગોલ્ડ-ટેન નવેમ્બર વાયદો ૧૦ ગ્રામદીઠ રૂ.૧૨૭૫૮૫ના



ભાવે ખૂલી, ઉપરમાં રૂ.૧૨૭૫૮૫ અને નીચામાં રૂ.૧૨૫૭૦૨ના મજાળે અલગાઈ, રૂ.૧૨૬૯૦૨ના આગલા બંધ સામે રૂ.૯૭૬ થટી રૂ.૧૨૫૮૨૬ના સ્તરે પહોંચ્યો હતો. ચાંદીના વાયદાઓમાં ચાંદી ડિસેમ્બર વાયદો કિલોદીઠ રૂ.૧૬૨૮૫૧ના ભાવે ખૂલી, ઉપરમાં રૂ.૧૬૩૩૩૩ અને નીચામાં રૂ.૧૫૮૮૩૫ના મજાળે અલગાઈ, રૂ.૧૬૨૪૦૦ના આગલા બંધ સામે રૂ.૧૮૫૪ થટી રૂ.૧૬૦૬૧૬ના સ્તરે પહોંચ્યો હતો. કિલોદીઠ ચાંદી-મિની નવેમ્બર વાયદો રૂ.૧૭૦૪ થટી રૂ.૧૬૧૯૯૪ના ભાવે ટ્રેડ લઈ રહ્યો હતો. ચાંદી-માઈકો નવેમ્બર વાયદો રૂ.૧૬૮૦ થટી રૂ.૧૬૨૦૨૦ના ભાવે ટ્રેડ લઈ રહ્યો હતો. બિનલોહ ધાતુઓમાં રૂ. ૧૩૮૧.૯૮ કરોડનાં કામકાજ લ્હાં હતાં. કિલોદીઠ તાંબું નવેમ્બર વાયદો રૂ.૩.૫૫ થટી રૂ.૧૦૧૦.૫ના ભાવે બોલાયો હતો. જસત નવેમ્બર વાયદો રૂ.૩.૨૫ થટી રૂ.૩૦૨.૪૫ના ભાવે ટ્રેડ લઈ રહ્યો હતો. એલ્યુમિનિયમ નવેમ્બર વાયદો રૂ.૧.૯૫ થટી રૂ.૨૭૧.૦૫ના સ્તરે પહોંચ્યો હતો. સીસું નવેમ્બર વાયદો ૫૫ પૈસા થટી રૂ.૧૮૩.૫૫ લ્હાં હતો. એનર્જી સેગમેન્ટમાં રૂ. ૩૩૫૫.૩૧ કરોડનાં કામકાજ

લ્હાં હતાં. એમસીએક્સ ઇલેક્ટ્રિસિટી નવેમ્બર વાયદો એમડબલ્યુએચદીઠ રૂ.૨૯૮૮ના ભાવે ખૂલી, ઉપરમાં રૂ.૩૦૧૫ અને નીચામાં રૂ.૨૯૫૦ના મજાળે અલગાઈ, રૂ.૩૫ થટી રૂ.૨૯૬૫ના ભાવે ટ્રેડ લઈ રહ્યો હતો. કૂડ તેલ નવેમ્બર વાયદો બેરલદીઠ રૂ.૫૩૧૯ના ભાવે ખૂલી, ઉપરમાં રૂ.૫૩૨૧ અને નીચામાં રૂ.૫૨૬૫ના મજાળે અલગાઈ, રૂ.૫૨૨૮ના આગલા બંધ સામે રૂ.૪૪ થટી રૂ.૫૨૭૨ના સ્તરે પહોંચ્યો હતો. કૂડ તેલ-મિની નવેમ્બર વાયદો રૂ.૪૪ થટી રૂ.૫૨૭૪ના ભાવે ટ્રેડ લઈ રહ્યો હતો. નેચરલ ગેસ નવેમ્બર વાયદો એમએમબીટીયુદીઠ રૂ.૧૦.૩ થટી રૂ.૪૦૩.૫ લ્હાં હતો. નેચરલ ગેસ-મિની નવેમ્બર વાયદો રૂ.૧૦.૧ થટી રૂ.૪૦૩.૭ના ભાવે ટ્રેડ લઈ રહ્યો હતો. કૃષિચીજોના વાયદાઓમાં મેન્દા તેલ નવેમ્બર વાયદો કિલોદીઠ રૂ.૯૧૨.૬ના ભાવે ખૂલી, ૮૦ પૈસા થટી રૂ.૯૧૧.૯ના સ્તરે પહોંચ્યો હતો. કોટન નવેમ્બર વાયદો રૂ.૩૦૦ થટી રૂ.૨૪૮૨૦ના ભાવે ટ્રેડ લઈ રહ્યો હતો. એલચી નવેમ્બર વાયદો રૂ.૨૪૩૫ના ભાવે ખૂલી, રૂ.૯૬ થટી રૂ.૨૪૪૦ લ્હાં હતો.

કામકાજની દૃષ્ટિએ એમસીએક્સ પર સોનાના વિવિધ વાયદાઓમાં રૂ. ૧૧૨૯૮.૩૦ કરોડ અને ચાંદીના વિવિધ વાયદાઓમાં રૂ. ૧૦૦૪૩.૧૭ કરોડનાં કામકાજ લ્હાં હતાં. તાંબાના વાયદાઓમાં રૂ. ૯૫૭.૦૪ કરોડ, એલ્યુમિનિયમ અને એલ્યુમિનિયમ-મિનીના વાયદાઓમાં રૂ. ૧૪૮.૧૩ કરોડ, સીસું અને સીસું-મિનીના વાયદાઓમાં રૂ. ૧૫.૯૪ કરોડ, જસત અને જસત-મિનીના વાયદાઓમાં રૂ. ૨૬૦.૬૪ કરોડનાં કામકાજ લ્હાં હતાં. ઇલેક્ટ્રિસિટીના વાયદામાં રૂ. ૬.૪૮ કરોડનાં કામકાજ લ્હાં હતાં. કૂડ તેલ અને કૂડ તેલ-મિનીના વાયદાઓમાં રૂ. ૬૮૮.૫૩ કરોડનાં કામકાજ લ્હાં હતાં. નેચરલ ગેસ અને નેચરલ ગેસ-મિનીના વાયદાઓમાં રૂ. ૨૬૫૦.૩૦ કરોડનાં કામ લ્હાં હતાં. મેન્દા તેલના વાયદામાં રૂ. ૦.૩૦ કરોડનાં કામ લ્હાં હતાં. કોટન-ખાંડીના વાયદામાં રૂ. ૦.૧૨ કરોડનાં કામ લ્હાં હતાં. એલચીના વાયદામાં રૂ. ૧.૫૧ કરોડનાં કામ લ્હાં હતાં. ઓપન ઇન્ટરેસ્ટ સોનાના વાયદાઓમાં ૧૭૦૦૦ લોટ, સોનું-મિનીના વાયદાઓમાં ૬૦૩૯૧ લોટ, ગોલ્ડ-મિનીના વાયદાઓમાં ૨૨૭૦૮ લોટ, ગોલ્ડ-પેટેલના વાયદાઓમાં ૩૧૨૭૨૧ લોટ અને ગોલ્ડ-ટેનના વાયદાઓમાં ૨૯૧૯૮ લોટના સ્તરે હતાં. ચાંદીના વાયદાઓમાં ૨૪૧૮૧ લોટ, ચાંદી-મિનીના વાયદાઓમાં ૪૮૬૫૬ લોટ અને ચાંદી-માઈકો વાયદાઓમાં ૧૩૫૭૬૦ લોટના સ્તરે રહ્યો હતો.

# ખાદ તેલની આયાત ૨૨ ટકા વધીને રૂ.૧.૬૧ લાખ કરોડ : એસઈએ



પીટીઆઈ નવી દિલ્હી, તા. ૧૪


**ભારતની ખાદ તેલની** આયાત ઓક્ટોબરના અંતે પૂરઘથેલા માર્કેટિંગ વર્ષ ૨૦૨૪-૨૫ દરમિયાન ૧૬ મિલિયન ટન એટલે કે રૂ. ૧.૬૧ લાખ કરોડ થયું છે, તેમ ઉચ્ચ સંસ્થા એસઈએ જણાવ્યું હતું. સોલરન્ટ એક્સટ્રેક્શન એસોસિએશન ઓફ ઇન્ડિયા (એસઈએ)ના ડેટા અનુસાર ૨૦૨૩-૨૪ માર્કેટિંગ વર્ષ (નવેમ્બર-ઓક્ટોબર)માં ભારતની ખાદ તેલની આયાત ૧૫.૯૬ એમટી હતી, જેનું મૂલ્ય રૂ. ૧.૩૨ લાખ કરોડ હતું. વૈશ્વિક ઊંચા ભાવને પગલે મૂલ્યની દ્રષ્ટિએ ખાદ તેલની આયાતમાં ૨૨ ટકાનો વધારો થયો છે. ભારત પામ તેલની આયાત ઇન્ડોનેશિયા અને મલેશિયાથી કરે છે, જ્યારે સોયાબીન તેલ આર્જેન્ટિના અને બ્રાઝિલથી આવે છે. પુરવઠા અને માસ વચ્ચેના અંતરને ભરવા માટે ભારતે ૧૯૮૦ના દાયકાથી આયાતનો આશરો લીધો છે. શરૂઆતના સમય ગાળામાં

આયાતનું પ્રમાણ મુખ્ય ઓછું હતું, જેણે છેલ્લા ૨૦ વર્ષમાં (૨૦૦૪-૨૫થી ૨૦૨૪-૨૫) આયાતનું પ્રમાણ ૨.૨ ગણ વધુ છે, જ્યારે આયાતનો ખર્ચ ૧૫ ગણો વધ્યો છે. ૨૦૨૪-૨૫માં ભારતે ૧૬.૦૧ લાખ ટન (૧૬ મિલિયન ટન) ખાદ તેલની આયાત માટે રૂ. ૧.૬૧ લાખ કરોડ (૧૮.૩ અબજ રૂાઈ) ખર્ચ કરવા પડ્યો હતો. વોલ્યુમમાં ખાદ તેલની આયાત ૨૦૨૨-૨૩માં ૧૬.૪૩ મિલિયન ટન, ૨૦૨૧-૨૨માં ૧૪.૦૩ એમટી અને ૨૦૨૦-૨૧માં ૧૩.૧૩ એમટી નોંધાયેલી છે. એસઈએ ડેટા દર્શાવ્યું હતું કે ૨૦૨૪-૨૫ દરમિયાન રિફાઇન્ડ ઓઇલની આયાત ૧૯.૩૧, ૨૪૫૪ ટનથી થટીને ૧૩, ૩૩, ૨૨૮ ટન થઈ હતી. જોકે, ખાદ તેલની આયાત ૧, ૪૦, ૩૧, ૩૧૩ ટનથી ૧, ૪૨, ૩૩, ૫૨૦ ટન થઈ હતી. સોયાબીનની આયાત ૨૦૨૪-૨૫માં ૨૦૧૫-૧૬માં ૪૨.૩ લાખ ટન થયે પાટ કરીને ૫.૪૩ મિલિયન ટનની નવો વિકાસ નહીં કર્યો હતો.



DMI FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED					
CIN : U69900DL2008PTC162740					
Express Building, 3rd Floor, 9-10 Badli Road, Badli, New Delhi-110002					
Phone: +91-11-4120444, Fax: +91-11-4120400, Website: www.dmi-finance.in, Email: dmi@dmifinance.in					
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025					
[Regulation 52 (B) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR Regulations)]					
(Rs in Millions)					
S. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended September 30, 2025	For the Half Year ended September 30, 2025	For the quarter ended September 30, 2024	Previous Year ended as on March 31, 2025
1.	Total Income from operations	4063.35	9024.98	8641.19	30,972.43
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	15.26	23.22	(10.22)	168.70
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	103.92	(404.07)	809.04	77.26
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	103.92	(404.07)	809.04	77.26
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	67.72	(322.64)	595.59	54.76
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	7,426.32	7,426.32	7,426.32	7,426.32
7.	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve)	60,925.99	60,925.99	62,247.51	61,105.67
8.	Securities Premium Account	46,572.72	46,572.72	46,564.13	46,572.72
9.	Net worth	68,352.31	68,352.31	69,673.76	68,531.59
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	20,915.46	20,915.46	1,950.69	43,931.91
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.31	0.31	1.18	0.64
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
1.	Basic	0.10	(0.43)	0.81	0.07
2.	Diluted	0.09	(0.43)	0.80	0.07
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	81.21	81.21	81.21	81.21
15.	Debiture Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16.	Debit Security Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17.	Interest Security Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
Notes to the Financial Results:					
1) The above results are an extract of detailed format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results filed with the stock exchange for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 under Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These financial results are available on the website viz. www.dmi-finance.in and on the website of the Company's website i.e. www.dmi-finance.in					
2) For the other items referred in Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made for DMI Limited (DMI) and can be accessed on the website of DMI (www.dmi-finance.in) and on the Company's website i.e. www.dmi-finance.in					
3) There is no Debenture Redemption Reserve created as Non-Banking Finance Companies (NBFC) registered with Reserve Bank of India are not required to create DRR for privately placed debentures.					
4) Reserves include Securities Premium Account and Capital Redemption Reserve also.					
5) Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt include Debt Securities and Borrowings.					
6) Figures for the prior year/period have been regrouped and/or reclassified wherever considered necessary.					
7) The impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.					
8) The above results have been approved by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 12, 2025, and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on November 13, 2025.					
For DMI Finance Private Limited Sd/- Shivansh Chatterjee Managing Director					
Date: November 13, 2025 Place : New Delhi					

SAYAJI HOTELS LIMITED						
CIN : L51100GJ1982PLC162541						
Regd. Office : 441, 942/1542, T P No. 86, Near Bhimnath Bridge, Sayajigani, Vadodra, Gujarat-390020						
Tel. No. : 0731-4006666, Email Id : cs@sayajigroup.com, Website : www.sayajihotels.com						
Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025						
(₹ in Lakhs except figures of EPS)						
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operation (Net)	3166.78	2,812.50	6,719.75	3,165.78	2,812.50
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(444.78)	82.68	(477.45)	(440.47)	66.69
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(444.78)	82.68	(477.45)	(1,099.93)	(1,177.70)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(328.74)	81.79	(357.58)	(984.99)	(1,498.09)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(339.80)	77.66	(375.46)	(1,056.39)	(1,556.14)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,751.80	1,751.80	1,751.80	1,751.80	1,751.80
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
Basic:		(1.88)	0.47	(2.04)	(5.82)	(0.74)
Diluted:		(1.88)	0.47	(2.04)	(5.82)	(0.74)
Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2025 are available on the website of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com & Company's website at www.sayajihotels.com and the same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code attached below.						
				By the Order of the Board For Sayaji Hotels Limited Sd/- Abhay Chintaman Chaudhari Chairman		
				Place : Indore Date : 13.11.2025		



# HINDUSTAN ADHESIVES LIMITED

CIN:L74899DL1988PL031191

Reg. Office:- B-2/1 Safdarjung Enclave , Delhi -110029 Tel 41650347 Email Id info@bagla-group.com, website. www.bagla-group.com


## STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AS ON 30, SEPTEMBER, 2025

Rs. In Lakhs

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
		30-09-25	30-06-25	30-09-24	30-09-25	30-09-24	31-03-25	30-09-25	30-06-25	30-09-24	30-09-25	30-09-25	31-03-25
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	6,705	6,723	8,531	13,428	15,049	28,933	6,592	6,723	8,531	13,305	15,049	28,933
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	836	512	719	1,348	1,003	2,146	755	512	719	1,267	1,003	2,146
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	836	512	719	1,348	1,003	2,146	755	512	719	1,267	1,003	2,146
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	652	375	537	1,027	750	1,539	571	375	537	946	750	1,539
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	652	375	537	1,027	750	1,537	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Equity Share Capital	512	512	512	512	512	512	512	512	512	512	512	512
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(a) Basic:		12.73	7.32	10.49	20.06	14.65	30.02	11.15	7.32	10.49	18.47	14.65	30.02
(b) Diluted		12.73	7.32	10.49	20.06	14.65	30.02	11.15	7.32	10.49	18.47	14.65	30.02

### Note:


- The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 14.11.2025 and the Statutory Auditor of the Company has issued their Limited Review Report on the same.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, namely The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited - [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website-[www.bagla-group.com](http://www.bagla-group.com).



For & on behalf of the Board  
Hindustan Adhesives Limited  
Sd/-  
Ravi Kumar Agarwal  
Director  
DIN- 0014359

W.S.Bagla  
Managing Director  
DIN- 0142546

Place : Delhi  
Date : 14.11.2025

RAMCHANDRA LEASING & FINANCE LIMITED						
CIN : L65910GJ1993PLC018912						
Regd. office : 201, Rudra Plaza Complex, Dandia Bazar Main Road, Vadodara - 390001						
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS						
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025						
(in Lacs)						
Particulars	Three Months Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
<b>Income</b>						
<b>(a) Revenue from Operation</b>						
(i) Interest Income	17.24	16.51	7.40	33.75	18.28	37.63
(ii) Dividend Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
(iii) Rental Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
(iv) Fees and commission Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
(v) Net gain on fair value changes	-	-	-	-	-	-
(vi) Net gain on derecognition of financial instruments under amortised cost category	-	-	-	-	-	-
(vii) Sale of products (including Excise Duty)	-	-	-	-	-	-
(viii) Sale of Services	-	-	-	-	-	-
(ix) Others (to be specified)	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>I. Total Revenue from operations</b>	<b>17.24</b>	<b>16.51</b>	<b>7.40</b>	<b>33.75</b>	<b>18.28</b>	<b>37.63</b>
<b>II. Other Income (to be specified)</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
<b>Total Income from (II)</b>	<b>17.24</b>	<b>16.51</b>	<b>7.40</b>	<b>33.75</b>	<b>18.28</b>	<b>37.63</b>
<b>2. Expenses</b>						
Fees and commission expense	0.50	15.55	5.59	16.04	15.79	31.37
Employee benefits expense	0.36	0.54	0.55	0.90	1.38	2.46
Finance costs	-	-	-	-	-	-
Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.01	0.01	0.02	0.02	0.03	0.06
Other expenses	0.10	0.33	1.16	0.43	0.77	2.14
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>0.97</b>	<b>16.43</b>	<b>7.32</b>	<b>17.40</b>	<b>17.97</b>	<b>36.03</b>
<b>3. Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax (1 - 2)</b>						
	<b>16.27</b>	<b>0.08</b>	<b>0.08</b>	<b>16.35</b>	<b>0.31</b>	<b>1.60</b>
<b>4. Exceptional items</b>						
	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
<b>5. Profit / (Loss) before tax (3 + 4)</b>						
	<b>16.27</b>	<b>0.08</b>	<b>0.08</b>	<b>16.35</b>	<b>0.31</b>	<b>1.60</b>
<b>6. Tax (expenses)/credit(net):</b>						
(a) Current Tax	4.11	0.01	0.02	4.12	0.08	0.10
(b) Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
(c) Tax Adjustment of earlier years (net)	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Total Tax Expenses</b>	<b>4.11</b>	<b>0.01</b>	<b>0.02</b>	<b>4.12</b>	<b>0.08</b>	<b>0.10</b>
<b>7. Profit / (Loss) for the Period from continuing operations (5 - 6)</b>						
	<b>12.17</b>	<b>0.07</b>	<b>0.06</b>	<b>12.24</b>	<b>0.23</b>	<b>1.50</b>
<b>8. Profit/(loss) from discontinuing operations</b>						
	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
<b>9. Tax expense of discontinuing operations</b>						
	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
<b>10. Profit/(loss) from Discontinuing operations (after tax)</b>						
	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
<b>11. Profit / Loss for the period (7 + 10)</b>						
	<b>12.17</b>	<b>0.07</b>	<b>0.06</b>	<b>12.24</b>	<b>0.23</b>	<b>1.50</b>
<b>12. Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)</b>						
(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
Gain/(Loss) arising on Defined Employee Benefits	-	-	-	-	-	-
Gain/(Loss) arising on Fair Valuation of Investments	-	-	-	-	-	-
Income tax (expenses)/credit on the above	-	-	-	-	-	-
(ii) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Total Other Comprehensive Income</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
<b>13. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (11 + 12)(Comprising Profit/(Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)</b>						
	<b>12.17</b>	<b>0.07</b>	<b>0.06</b>	<b>12.24</b>	<b>0.23</b>	<b>1.50</b>
<b>14. Earnings per share(EPS)</b>						
a) Basic EPS (in Rs.)	-	-	-	-	-	-
b) Diluted EPS (in Rs.)	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Notes:</b>						
1. The Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended on 30th September, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14/11/2025.						
2. The Limited Review of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2025 as required in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by Statutory Auditors.						
3. Previous year/period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to make them Comparable with current period figures.						
4. The Company has only One Reportable Segment i.e Financial Services (Including NBFC).						
						
9d/- (Pradeep Saremal Jain) Whole Time Director DIN:03363790						
Place : Vadodara Date : 14-11-2025						



indianexpress.com

The Indian EXPRESS

JOURNALISM OF COURAGE

I look at every side before taking a side.

Inform your opinion with insightful observations.

The Indian Express.

For the Indian Intelligent.

homefirst

Home First Finance Company India Limited

CIN:L65990MH2010PLC240703

Website: homefirstindia.com Phone No.: 180030008425 Email ID: loanfirst@homefirstindia.com

NOTICE FOR REMOVAL OF PERSONAL BELONGINGS

To,

Ranjana Arjun Singh  
(Principal Borrower)

Row House No 01 Green Wood Villa Opposite Anchor Industry  
Motiwada Fatak Motiwada Valsad, Valsad, Gujarat 396185  
India

Arjun Kumar Umashankar Singh  
(Co-Borrower)

Row House No 1 Green Wood Villa Opposite Anchor Industry  
Motiwada Fatak Motiwada Valsad, Valsad, Gujarat 396185  
India

As per the Demand Notice dated 03-08-2025, the borrowers **Ranjana Arjun Singh, Arjun Kumar Umashankar Singh** failed to repay the amount of **Rs. 22,39,386/- (Rupees Twenty-Two Lac Thirty-Nine Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-Six Only)**. Thus, the Authorised Officer has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 and 9 of the said rule on 07-10-2025.

**It is hereby notified that there are goods/movables/personal property lying in the said property and the same shall be removed within 7 days from the date of this notice.** If the said goods are not removed from the property, they shall be sold/discharged following the due procedure of law. HOME FIRST shall not be responsible for any loss resulting from storage of property in compliance with the statute, for the cost and consequence of which you alone will be responsible.

You are hereby notified that you must contact the **Authorised Officer (Nilay Patel- 9825360637)** and arrange for the removal of the personal property from the property mentioned below within seven days from the date of this Notice

This Public Notice is issued without prejudice to the rights of HOME FIRST to recover the up-to-date outstanding dues from you.

Description of the Immovable Property

Row House No. 01, Green Wood Villa, Old Sr.No.41/Paikae 3/Plot No.14 & 41/Paikae 3/Plot No.15, New Sr.No.1197 & 1198, Near Motiwada Fatak, Moje, Motiwada, Tal. Pardi, Dist. Valsad - 396185, Gujarat, Motiwada, Gujarat, 396185 Bounded by North-Plot No-13, South-Row House No-02, East-Internal Road, West-Plot No-08 and 09.

Date: 15-11-2025

Place: Vapi, Gujarat

Sd/- Authorized Officer,  
Home First Finance Company India Limited

pnb Housing

Regd. Off- 9<sup>th</sup> Floor, Antriksh Bhawan, 22 K.G. Marg, New Delhi-110001. Ph.: 011-23357171, 23357172, 23705414, Web.: www.pnbhousing.com

Branch Office : Office no12/30, 2nd Floor, omkar-2 station Road, Near Valia crossing, Ankleshwar, Gujarat-393001

Branch Office : PNB Housing Finance Limited, Office No. 206-A&B, Second Floor, Trivindh Chamber, Opp. Fire Station, Nr. Rushabh Petrol Pump, Ring Road, Surat-395003, Gujarat

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 13 (2) OF CHAPTER III OF SECURITISATION & RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT 2002, READ WITH RULE 3(1) OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002 AMENDED AS ON DATE

We, the PNB Housing Finance Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as "PNBHFL") had issued Demand notice U/s 13(2) of Chapter III of the Securitization & Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (hereinafter referred to as the "Act"). By our Ankleshwar office situated at Office no12/30, 2nd Floor, omkar-2 station Road, Near Valia crossing, Ankleshwar, Gujarat-393001. / By our Surat office situated at PNB Housing Finance Limited, Office No. 206-A&B, Second Floor, Trivindh Chamber, Opp. Fire Station, Nr. Rushabh Petrol Pump, Ring Road, Surat-395003, Gujarat. The said Demand Notice was issued through our Authorized Officer, to you all below mentioned Borrowers/Co-Borrower/Guarantors since your account has been classified as Non-Performing Assets as per the Reserve Bank of India/National Housing Bank guidelines due to nonpayment of instalments/ interest. The contents of the same are the defaults committed by you in the payment of instalments of principals, interest, etc. The outstanding amount is mentioned below. Further, with reasons, we believe that you are evading the service of Demand Notice and hence this Publication of Demand Notice which is also required U/s 13(2) of the said Act. You are hereby called upon to pay PNBHFL, within a period of 60 Days of the date of publication of this demand notice the aforesaid amount along with up-to-date interest and charges, failing which PNBHFL will take necessary action under all or any of the provisions of Section 13(4) of the said Act, against all or any one or more of the secured assets including taking possession of the secured assets of the borrowers and guarantors. Your kind attention is invited to provisions of sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 where under you can tender/pay the entire amount of outstanding dues together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred by the PNB HFL only till the date of publication of the notice for sale of the secured assets by public auction, by inviting quotations, tender from public or by private treaty. Please also note that if the entire amount of outstanding dues together with the costs, charges and expenses incurred by the PNB HFL is not tendered before publication of notice for sale of the secured assets by public auction, by inviting quotations, tender from public or by private treaty, you may not be entitled to redeem the secured asset(s) thereafter. FURTHER you are prohibited U/s 13(15) of the said Act from transferring either by way of sale, lease or in any other way the aforesaid secured assets.

Loan Account Number(s)	Name of Borrower/Co-borrower	Name & Address of Guarantor(s)	Property(ies) Mortgaged	Date of Demand Notice	Amount O/s as on date Demand Notice
HOU/ RANK/ 0424/ 1243194 B.O.: ANKLESHWAR	<b>Borrower: Mr./Ms. Bijendra Singh</b> , Plot A 1 5, Bhagirathi Residency, Rajpilla Choksi Road, Ankleshwar, Bharuch, Gujarat, India, 393010 / Plot No 4109 B, Tejan Engineering Pvt Ltd, Gidc Ankleshwar, Near Crystal Farms, Ankleshwar, Bharuch, Gujarat, India, 393002. / Gram Panchayat Plan, 10 B As Per Approved, Plan Plot No 8 9, Paikae, Ramdev Nagar, Behind Silver Plaza Shopping Nr Silver City Rajpilla Road Sarangpur, Ankleshwar, Bharuch, Gujarat, 393001. <b>Co-Borrower: Mr./Ms. Mona Devi</b> , Plot A 1 5, Bhagirathi Residency, Rajpilla Choksi Road, Ankleshwar, Bharuch, Gujarat, India, 393010. / Gram Panchayat Plan, 10 B As Per Approved, Plan Plot No 8 9, Document Plot No 10 11 Paikae, Ramdev Nagar, Behind Silver Plaza Shopping Nr Silver City Rajpilla Road Sarangpur, Ankleshwar, Bharuch, Gujarat, 393001.	NA	Gram Panchayat Plan, 10 B As Per Approved, Plan Plot No 8 9, Document Plot No 10 11 Paikae, Ramdev Nagar, Behind Silver Plaza Shopping Nr Silver City Rajpilla Road Sarangpur, Ankleshwar, Bharuch, Gujarat, 393001.	07th Nov 2025	Rs. 10,47,751.99/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs Forty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty One And Ninety Nine Paise Only)
HOU/ RANK/ 0124/ 1207381 B.O.: SURAT	<b>Borrower: Mr./Ms. Prem Sundar Dubey</b> , C 101, Ramdev Nagar Society, Near Alakhnham Temple, Kadodara, Surat, Gujarat, India, 394327. / Plot No 71 To 72, Ground Floor, Orange Embroidery Park Vareli Gam, Bharat Petrol Kadodara, Surat, Gujarat, India, 394327. / Plot No 126, Along With Ground Floor First Floor Stair Cabin Structure Radhe, Villa Rs No 515 516 3 Old Block No 41 After Re Survey New Block No 46 Kip Block, No 46 B 48 Near Green Park Society Off Haldharu Road Haldharu Kamrej Surat, Surat, Gujarat, 394310. <b>Co-Borrower: Mr./Ms. Prit Dubey</b> , C 101, Ramdev Nagar Society, Near Alakhnham Temple, Kadodara, Surat, Gujarat, India, 394327. / Plot No 126, Along With Ground Floor First Floor Stair Cabin Structure Radhe, Villa Rs No 515 516 3 Old Block No 41 After Re Survey New Block No 46 Kip Block, No 46 B 48 Near Green Park Society Off Haldharu Road Haldharu Kamrej Surat, Surat, Gujarat, 394310. <b>Co-Borrower: Mr./Ms. Shyam Shundar</b> , C 101, Ramdev Nagar Society, Near Alakhnham Temple, Kadodara, Surat, Gujarat, India, 394327. / Plot No 126, Along With Ground Floor First Floor Stair Cabin Structure Radhe, Villa Rs No 515 516 3 Old Block No 41 After Re Survey New Block No 46 Kip Block, No 46 B 48 Near Green Park Society Off Haldharu Road Haldharu Kamrej Surat, Surat, Gujarat, 394310.	NA	Plot No 126, Along With Ground Floor First Floor Stair Cabin Structure Radhe, Villa Rs No 515 516 3 Old Block No 41 After Re Survey New Block No 46 Kip Block, No 46 B 48 Near Green Park Society Off Haldharu Road Haldharu Kamrej Surat, Surat, Gujarat, 394310.	07th Nov 2025	Rs. 13,33,416.99/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Thirty Three Thousand Four Hundred Sixteen And Ninety Nine Paise Only)

PLACE : GUJARAT | DATE : 15.11.2025

Sd/- AUTHORIZED OFFICER, PNB HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

RAMCHANDRA LEASING & FINANCE LIMITED

CIN : L65910GJ1993PLC018912

Regd. office : 201, Rudra Piazza Complex, Dandia Bazar Main Road, Vadodara - 390001

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025 (in Lacs)

Particulars	Three Months Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended (Audited)
	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	
<b>Income</b>						
(a) Revenue from Operation						
(i) Interest Income	17.24	16.51	7.40	33.75	18.28	37.63
(ii) Dividend Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
(iii) Rental Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
(iv) Fees and commission Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
(v) Net gain on fair value changes	-	-	-	-	-	-
(vi) Net gain on derecognition of financial instruments under amortised cost category	-	-	-	-	-	-
(vii) Sale of products (including Excise Duty)	-	-	-	-	-	-
(viii) Sale of Services	-	-	-	-	-	-
(ix) Others (to be specified)	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>I. Total Revenue from operations</b>	<b>17.24</b>	<b>16.51</b>	<b>7.40</b>	<b>33.75</b>	<b>18.28</b>	<b>37.63</b>
<b>II. Other Income (to be specified)</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
<b>Total Income from (I+II)</b>	<b>17.24</b>	<b>16.51</b>	<b>7.40</b>	<b>33.75</b>	<b>18.28</b>	<b>37.63</b>
<b>2. Expenses</b>						
Fees and commission expense	0.50	15.55	5.59	16.04	15.79	31.37
Employee benefits expense	0.36	0.54	0.55	0.90	1.38	2.46
Finance costs	-	-	-	-	-	-
Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.01	0.01	0.02	0.02	0.03	0.06
Other expenses	0.10	0.33	1.16	0.43	0.77	2.14
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>0.97</b>	<b>16.43</b>	<b>7.32</b>	<b>17.40</b>	<b>17.97</b>	<b>36.03</b>
<b>3. Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax (1-2)</b>	<b>16.27</b>	<b>0.08</b>	<b>0.08</b>	<b>16.35</b>	<b>0.31</b>	<b>1.60</b>
<b>4. Exceptional items</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
<b>5. Profit / (Loss) before tax (3 + 4)</b>	<b>16.27</b>	<b>0.08</b>	<b>0.08</b>	<b>16.35</b>	<b>0.31</b>	<b>1.60</b>
<b>6. Tax (expenses)/credit(net):</b>						
(a) Current Tax	4.11	0.01	0.02	4.12	0.08	0.10
(b) Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
(c) Tax Adjustment of earlier years (net)	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Total Tax Expenses</b>	<b>4.11</b>	<b>0.01</b>	<b>0.02</b>	<b>4.12</b>	<b>0.08</b>	<b>0.10</b>
<b>7. Profit / (Loss) for the Period from continuing operations (5 - 6)</b>	<b>12.17</b>	<b>0.07</b>	<b>0.06</b>	<b>12.24</b>	<b>0.23</b>	<b>1.50</b>
<b>8. Profit/(loss) from discontinuing operations</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
<b>9. Tax expense of discontinuing operations</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
<b>10. Profit/(loss) from Discontinuing operations (after tax)</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
<b>11. Profit / Loss for the period (7 + 10)</b>	<b>12.17</b>	<b>0.07</b>	<b>0.06</b>	<b>12.24</b>	<b>0.23</b>	<b>1.50</b>
<b>12. Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
Gain/(Loss) arising on Defined Employee Benefits	-	-	-	-	-	-
Gain/(Loss) arising on Fair Valuation of Investments	-	-	-	-	-	-
Income tax (expenses)/credit on the above	-	-	-	-	-	-
(ii) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Total Other Comprehensive Income</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
<b>13. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (11 + 12) (Comprising Profit/(Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)</b>	<b>12.17</b>	<b>0.07</b>	<b>0.06</b>	<b>12.24</b>	<b>0.23</b>	<b>1.50</b>
<b>14. Earnings per share (EPS)</b>						
a) Basic EPS (in Rs.)	-	-	-	-	-	-
b) Diluted EPS (in Rs.)	-	-	-	-	-	-

Notes:

1. The Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended on 30th September, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14/11/2025.

2. The Limited Review of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2025 as required in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by Statutory Auditors.

3. Previous year/period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to make them Comparable with current period figures.

4. The Company has only One Reportable Segment i.e Financial Services (Including NBFC).

Place : Vadodara

Date : 14-11-2025

Sd/- (Pradeep Saremal Jain)  
Whole Time Director  
DIN:03363790

AMBASSADOR INTRA HOLDINGS LIMITED

CIN: L17119GJ1982PLC009258

Regd. Office: 1093/1, 305 Sur Mount Complex, Behind Iscon Mandir, SG Highway Road, Satellite, Jodhpur, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, India, 380059

E-MAIL: ambassadorintra1982@gmail.com, Website: ambassadorintra.in

Statement Of The Un-audited Results For The Quarter And Half Year Ended On 30th September 2025 (Rs. In Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	
1	Total income from Operations	66.68	-	60.00	66.68	64.19
2	Net Profit / (loss) For The Period (before Tax, Exceptional Or Extra Ordinary Item)	14.00	(6.34)	26.57	7.66	22.37
3	Net Profit / (loss) For The Period Before Tax, (After Exceptional Or Extra Ordinary Item)	14.00	(6.34)	26.57	7.66	22.37
4	Net Profit / (loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional Or Extra Ordinary Item)	11.20	(6.34)	20.90	4.86	16.48
5	Equity Share Capital	209.08	209.08	209.08	209.08	209.08
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) As Shown In The Audited Balance Sheet Of The Previous Year	-	-	-	-	128.62
7	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)					
	(a) Basic - in Rs.	18.61	0.04	1.00	18.65	0.77
	(b) Diluted in Rs.	18.61	0.04	1.00	18.65	0.77

Notes:

1 The un-audited results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2025 were reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors in its meeting held on 14th November, 2025

2 The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements.) Regulations, 2015. The full format is available on BSE Website and also on the company's website.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Ambassador Intra Holdings Limited

Sd/-  
Rajesh Singh Thakur  
Managing Director  
(DIN:10593346)

Place: Ahmedabad

Date: 14.11.2025

Shri Jagdamba Polymers Limited

CIN: L17239GJ1985PLC007829

Registered Office: HARMONY, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, 15/A, Shree Vidhyanagar Co.op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd., Opp. Nabard, Nr. Usmanpura Garden, Ahmedabad - 380014 • Tel.: 079-26565792, E-mail id: admin@jagdambapolymers.com • Website: www.shrijagdamba.com

Extract Of Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter And Half Year Ended On September 30, 2025 (Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended 30.09.2025 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 Unaudited	Half year ended 30.09.2024 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2025 Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	11296.49	14189.89	25486.38	49094.37
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1175.09	1395.01	2570.10	6489.82
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1175.09	1680.84	2855.92	6489.82
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	738.32	1236.41	1974.72	4807.94
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive income (after Tax)	738.32	1236.41	1974.72	4807.94
6	Equity Share Capital	87.58	87.58	87.58	87.58
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	29160.58
8	Face Value Of Equity Share Capital	1/-	1/-	1/-	1/-
9	Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) Basic / Diluted:	8.43	14.12	22.55	54.90

Notes:

(i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on company's website i.e. www.shrijagdamba.com. (ii) The aforesaid financial results were placed before and reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 13/11/2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on the same date.

(iii) Information on Standalone Financial Results are as follows:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	
1	Total income from operations (net)	11155.90	14193.60	12789.40	25349.50	25122.31
2	Profit/ (Loss) before Tax	1458.82	1735.98	1335.23	3194.80	2569.00
3	Profit/ (Loss) after Tax	1022.06	1291.55	881.54	2313.60	1834.71

For, Shri Jagdamba Polymers Ltd.

Sd/-  
Ramakant Bhojnagarwala  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00012733

Date: 13.11.2025

Place: Ahmedabad

AXIS

AXIS SOLUTIONS LIMITED

(Formerly known as 'Asya Infosoft Limited')

CIN No.: L43212GJ1985PLC029849

Plot No. 107 to 112, Road no. 6&7, Kathwada GIDC, SP Ring Road, Ahmedabad - 382430, Gujarat, India. | Tel.: +91 9909906354 | Email ID: info@axisindia.in | Website: www.axisindia.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025 (Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)

Sl No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended 30/09/2025 (Un-Audited)	Corresponding 3 Months Ended in the Previous Year 30/09/2024 (Un-Audited)	Six Months Ended 30/09/2025 (Un-Audited)	Previous Year Ending 31/03/2025 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	4949.03	4189.18	7697.76	20131.61
2.	Net Profit / ( Loss ) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	444.41	897.78	619.30	3287.16
3.	Net Profit / ( Loss ) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	444.41	897.78	619.30	3287.16
4.	Net Profit / ( Loss ) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	444.41	897.78	619.30	3348.26
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	444.41	897.78	619.30	3322.44
6.	Equity Share Capital	4726.03	4426.03	4726.03	4726.03
7.	Reserves ( excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year	---	---	---	6969.06
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10 / - each ) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic :	0.94	2.03	1.31	7.49
	Diluted :	0.94	2.03	1.31	7.49

Sl No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			
		Quarter Ended 30/09/2025 (Un-Audited)	Corresponding 3 Months Ended in the Previous Year 30/09/2024 (Un-Audited)	Six Months Ended 30/09/2025 (Un-Audited)	Previous Year Ending 31/03/2025 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	4846.81	4189.18	7589.61	20067.43
2.	Net Profit / ( Loss ) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	514.73	897.77	735.62	3439.37
3.	Net Profit / ( Loss ) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	514.73	897.77	735.62	3439.37
4.	Net Profit / ( Loss ) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	514.73	897.77	735.62	3500.48
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	514.73	897.77	735.62	3475.41
6.	Equity Share Capital	4726.03	4426.03	4726.03	4726.03
7.	Reserves ( excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year	---	---	---	7034.78
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10 / - each ) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic :	1.09	2.03	1.56	7.84
	Diluted :	1.09	2.03	1.56	7.84

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.axisindia.in).

2. The Detailed Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended on 30th September, 2025 can be accessed through the below QR Code.

For, Axis Solutions Limited  
(Formerly Known as 'Asya Infosoft Limited')

Sd/-  
Bijal Sanghvi  
Managing Director  
DIN: 01988242

Place: Ahmedabad

Date: 15.11.2025